underwriters valued at approximately $1.875 million);

(c) Repayment of approximately $1.32 million of convertible notes which matured on 30 June 2021;

(d) Payment of accrued interest of approximately $107,573 via the issue of 5,378,630 shares at an
issue price of $0.02 per share; and

(e) Payment of outstanding director and company secretarial fees accrued of approximately
$218,500 via the issue of 10,925,000 shares at an issue price of $0.02 per share.

Pro-forma Adjustments

(a) Consideration payable by Yakov Temov to the Company of $1 for the shares of CIO Technology,
Inc.;

(b) Forgiveness of intercompany loan owed by CIO Technology, Inc. to the Company (except for
$400,000 loan) as part of the Proposed Transaction.

(c) Disposal of all assets owned and liabilities owed by CIO Technology, Inc.; and

(d) Recognition of a profit of approximately $660,000 by the Company upon disposal of the
subsidiary, being shares in CIO Technology, Inc.

Connected IO
Limited as at
30 June 2021

(Audited)

Pro-forma

Connected IO
Limited as at
30 June 2021

Subsequent
Events

Pro-forma
Adjustments

AUD$ AUD$ AUD$ AUD$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents  1,550,376 1,905,000 (171,152) 3,284,224

Trade and other receivables  140,171  -  307,393 447,564

Inventories  331,709  -  (331,709)   -

Other assets  -  -   -   -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  2,022,256 1,905,000 (195,468) 3,731,788

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment  11,094  -  (11,094)   -

Right-of use assets   -   -   -   -

Other intangibles   -   -   -   -

Other assets  10,143  -  (5,813) 4,330

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS  21,237   -   (16,907) 4,330

TOTAL ASSETS  2,043,493 1,905,000 (212,375) 3,736,118

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  1,251,885 (326,073) (430,172) 495,640

Borrowings  498,397  -  (98,397) 400,000

Convertible notes  1,321,000 (1,321,000)   -   -

Lease liabilities  39,418  -  (39,418)   -

Other payables  29,529  -  (29,529)   -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  3,140,229 (1,647,073) (597,516) 895,640

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Lease liabilities  54,526  -  (54,526)   -

Other payables  198,633  -  (198,633)   -

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES  253,159   -   (253,159)   -

TOTAL LIABILITIES  3,393,388 (1,647,073) (850,675) 895,640

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)  (1,349,895) 3,552,073 638,300 2,840,478

EQUITY

Issued capital  73,530,158 1,677,073   -   75,207,231

Reserves  1,995,832 1,875,000 (23,027) 3,847,805

Accumulated losses  (76,875,885)  -  661,327 (76,214,558)

TOTAL EQUITY   (1,349,895) 3,552,073 638,300 2,840,478

SRN/HIN:

ABN 99 009 076 233

For your proxy appointment to be effective it
must be received by 10:00 am (AWST) on
Tuesday, 4 January 2022.

All your securities will be voted in accordance with your directions.

YOUR VOTE IS IMPORTANT

Phone:
1300 850 505 (within Australia)
+61 3 9415 4000 (outside Australia)

Online:
www.investorcentre.com/contact

Need assistance?

Proxy Form
Lodge your Proxy Form:How to Vote on Items of Business

Online:

Lodge your vote online at
www.investorvote.com.au using your
secure access information or use your
mobile device to scan the personalised
QR code.